

Jammu & Kashmir Sports Council

Administrative Block Bakshi Stadium, Srinagar/ M A Stadium, Jammu, <u>E-mail: - jkstatesportscouncil@gmail.com, C)ntact No: - 0194-2311207,</u> 0194-2310064, 0191-2570423, 0191-2560<u>7</u> <u>71.</u>

- Sub:- Hiring Of Manpower for Khelo India State Centre Of Excellence At Jammu And Srinagar.
- Ref:- This office advertisement notification issued under endorsement No: - SC/3771/2738-47, dated: - 26-06-2024.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read "15-07-2024" instead of "10-04-2023" in the Upper Age Limit Column of the notification referred above under reference.

No:SC/3771/ 2967-76 Dated:- 01- 07-2024

Copy to: -

1. Director General, Sports Authority of India, New Delhi with the request to kindly upload the notification on their official website.

SECRETARY

3&K Sports Council

- 2. Executive Director, Sports Authority of India, Regional Centre, Zirakpur, Mohali Punjab with the request to kindly upload the notification on their official website.
- 3. Director Information, J&K with the request to kindly publish the notification in one national newspaper and two leading dailies of Jammu and Srinagar.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Sports Council.
- 5. Chief Sports Officer, J&K Sports Council.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar with the request kindly upload the notification on their official website.
- 7. Divisional Sports Officer (K/C/J) J&K Sports Council.
- 8. Assistant Director, SAI Incharge Khelo India J&K, Jammu.
- 9. Incharge Website, J&K Sports Council for uploading the notification on
 - website/social media platforms.
- 10. Advertisement file & File No: 4119.